Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anatrace, Inc.		04/28/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USB Acquisition Co.	
Street Address:	26111 Miles Road	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44128	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2250987	ANAGRADE
Registration Number:	2790691	ANAMEG
Registration Number:	2254935	ANAPOE
Registration Number:	2790690	ANZERGENT
Registration Number:	1211150	BIOBLAND
Registration Number:	2030129	HEGA
Registration Number:	2310817	CYGLU
Registration Number:	2073422	CYMAL
Registration Number:	2260439	FOS-CHOLINE
Registration Number:	2788434	FOS-MEA
Registration Number:	2260438	SOL-GRADE
Registration Number:	2030128	C-HEGA
Registration Number:	2940521	SHERPA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900101862

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: lschilens@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: Pearne & Gordon LLP/ Laura Schilens
Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USB1-J2092	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven J. Solomon	
Signature:	/stevenjsolomon/	
Date:	03/18/2008	

Total Attachments: 2

source=USB1-J2092-ASSIGN-ANA-USBC#page1.tif source=USB1-J2092-ASSIGN-ANA-USBC#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Anatrace, Inc., a corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at 434 W. Dussel Drive, Maumee, Ohio 43537 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to USB Acquisition Co., a corporation of Ohio, located at 26111 Miles Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44128 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to United States Trademark Registrations as listed on the attached Schedule I, the marks to which said registrations pertain (the "Marks"), Assignor's common law rights in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks and the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, for itself and for its successors and assigns, that, at Assignee's request, it will execute and deliver all applications, declarations, assignment documents and other instruments as may be necessary or advisable to secure for or vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title and interest in and to any application for registration, certificate of registration, trademark right or other right or property covered by this Assignment.

Anatrace, Inc.

Date: 4/28/2005

By Frint Name: Don'th. Gray
Print Title: President

Witnessed by:

First Witness

Second Witness

Second Witness

(Signature)
Print Name: Melvin H, Keyes
Print Name: Print Name:

436706-1

Schedule I: Trademarks assigned to Anatrace, Inc.

Registration Number	Date Issued	Title of Mark
2,250,987	06/08/1999	ANAGRADE
2,790,691	12/09/2003	ANAMEG
2,254,935	06/22/1999	ANAPOE
2,790,690	12/09/2003	ANZERGENT
1,211,150	10/05/1982	BIOBLAND
2,030,129	01/14/1997	HEGA
2,310,817	01/25/2000	CYGLU
2,073,422	06/24/1997	CYMAL
2,260,439	07/13/1999	FOS-CHOLINE
2,788,434	12/02/2003	FOS-MEA
2,260,438	07/13/1999	SOL-GRADE
2,030,128	01/14/1997	C-HEGA
2,940,521	04/12/2005	SHERPA

436706-1

RECORDED: 03/18/2008